	Ref No.: FOI/2526/SG17234

	Date FOI request received: 9th September 2025

	Date FOI response: 15th September 2025

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE:   I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act regarding Exception Reporting FOI. Please can you complete the below questions. 
1. Please complete the below table on the software currently used in each department to allow resident doctors to submit exception reports*: 
OUR RESPONSE: Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust is an integrated Community and Mental Health Trust. We provide care and support through three directorates which focus on mental health, community health services and families, young people, children’s services, learning disabilities and autism.  Please see applicable data in the below table.
* exception reporting refers to a system that allows doctors and other healthcare professionals to formally log any deviations from their agreed work schedule
Department 

Software 

Annual License of Software (if other costs, please specify)

Contract Start Date

Contract End Date

Does the system meet the latest NHS Employers requirements on exception reporting? Tick if yes

Urgent and Emergency Services
 Not applicable 
 
 
 
 
Medical Care
  Not applicable
 
 
 
 
Surgery 
  Not applicable
 
 
 
 
Critical Care
  Not applicable
 
 
 
 
Maternity
  Not applicable
 
 
 
 
Services for Children and Young People 
  Not applicable
 
 
 
 
End of Life care
  Not applicable
 
 
 
 
Outpatient 
  Not applicable
 
 
 
 
Community 
  Not applicable
 
 
 
 
Mental Health 
 Allocate RLDatix (Health Medics Optima)
 See below 
 27/05/2024
 26/05/2028
 (
Other (please specify)
  Not applicable
 
 
 
 
I can confirm that the Trust holds the costing information requested. However, we are withholding the information since we consider the exemption under section 43(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 applies in this instance. We have applied the public interest test and consider that in all the circumstances of the case, the public interest in maintaining the exemption outweighs the public interest in disclosing the information.
2. Are there any plans to change or upgrade the current exception reporting system? Given the NHS requirement for full implementation of the exception reporting reforms by 12th September 2025 (as reported by NHS England)
OUR RESPONSE: The implementation date of 12 September 2025, as outlined in the reform is no longer viable and a new implementation date has been agreed 19th September 2025 (see link below).  NHS Employers will be providing an update to the suppliers that provide exception reporting related software solutions.
https://www.nhsemployers.org/news/exception-reporting-reform-implementation-update 
3. Can you provide the name and contact Information for the Trusts Guardian of Safe Working Hours contact?

OUR RESPONSE: Dr Akshay Kansagra  Akshay.kansagra@nhs.net . In accordance with the Privacy and Electronic Communications (EC Directive) Regulations we withhold permission for you to either store these details on your database or make unsolicited contact for marketing purposes. 

 4. Can you provide the name and contact information for the Trusts Medical Education lead?
OUR RESPONSE: Dr Srinivas Suribhatla, Director of Medical Education, Srinivas.suribhatla@nhs.net.  In accordance with the Privacy and Electronic Communications (EC Directive) Regulations we withhold permission for you to either store these details on your database or make unsolicited contact for marketing purposes.  



